BY: Budget and Taxation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 754 (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and Teitelbaum" and substitute "<u>Teitelbaum, Jones,</u> and McFadden".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 2, strike "Maryland Medical Assistance Program - Self-Employed Providers" and substitute "<u>Caregivers Income Protection Act</u>"; and in line 6, after "term;" insert "<u>providing for a delayed effective date;</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 1, in line 18, strike "(1)"; in line 19, after "WHO" insert ":

<u>(1)</u>";

in the same line, after "SERVICES" insert "<u>AS AN ATTENDANT, PERSONAL CARE AIDE,</u> <u>PERSONAL CARE PROVIDER, OR RESPITE CARE WORKER</u>"; strike beginning with "BUT" in line 19 down through "WORKERS" in line 23; and in line 26, after "PROGRAM" insert "<u>; AND</u>

(2) IS NOT EMPLOYED BY AN AGENCY".

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 2, in line 2, strike "ANY APPLICABLE"; in the same line, after "FEDERAL" insert "<u>INCOME TAXES UNDER THE INTERNAL REVENUE CODE</u>"; in line 3, after "STATE" insert "<u>INCOME</u>"; and in the same line, after "TAXES" insert "<u>UNDER TITLE 10 OF THE TAX - GENERAL ARTICLE</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 2, in line 9, strike "October 1, 2006" and substitute "January 1, 2007".